# 504895139 05/02/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4941882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDERS BAER	12/21/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELIA COMPANY AB	
Street Address:	STJARNTORGET 1	
City:	SOLNA	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	169 94	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15848871

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (954)337-0973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 954-414-6208

**Email:** jkamenetsky@burr.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY H. KAMENETSKY

Address Line 1: 350 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1440

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0031253.0000003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY H. KAMENETSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey H. Kamenetsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PA\_15848871 \_Assignment\_31253-3#page1.tif source=PA\_15848871 \_Assignment\_31253-3#page2.tif

PATENT 504895139 REEL: 045689 FRAME: 0206

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors: Anders BAER

Application No.: Herewith

Filing Date: Herewith

Title: METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR USER DISTRIBUTION OVER

MULTIPLE MOBILE NETWORKS

Attorney Docket No.: 0031253.0000003

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Anders Baer, hereby assign to Telia Company AB, a Swedish stock company having its principal place of business at Stjärntorget 1, 169 94 Solna, Sweden, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in a

# METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR USER DISTRIBUTION OVER MULTIPLE MOBILE NETWORKS

invented by me and the application for United States patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith and all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that I assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and I further covenant

> PATENT REEL: 045689 FRAME: 0207

and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its own or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the international Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES FURTHER, that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that he has read this assignment and understand the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

2017-12-21

Anders Baer Tavelsjovagen 14 120 59 Arsta Sweden

Citizenship: Sweden